NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

OCT 0 2 2014

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC. RECEIVED

| Release Notification and Corrective Action | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---------------|----------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------|--|---|-------------------|----------------|---|--|
| OPERATOR Initial Report I Final Report | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Name of Co | ompany | PPC OPERA | TING CO | MPANY LLC 28 | | | JANA SPRABI | | | | |
| Address 1500 INDUSTRIAL BLVD, STE 304; ABILENE TX 79602 Telephone No. 325-267-6046 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Facility Name RUSTLER BLUFF #001 Facility Type TANK BATTERY | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Surface Owner STATE OF NEW MEXICO Mineral Owner STATE OF NEW MEXICO API No. 30-015-34839 | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LOCATION OF RELEASE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet from the | ., | /South Line Feet from the East/West Line County | | | | | |
| J | 06 | 255 | 29E | 1980 | so | UTH | 1680 | EAST | | EDDY | |
| | | | La | titude | | Longitue | le | | | | |
| NATURE OF RELEASE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Type of Release OIL & PRODUCED WATER Volume of Release 256 OIL/193 WTR Volume Recovered NONE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Source of Release | | | | | | | Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 9/23/14 - NO | | | | |
| Was Immediate Notice Given? | | | | | | | If YES, To Whom? | | | | |
| ▼ Yes No Not Required | | | | | | TOMAS OBERDING (HOBBS); MIKE BRATCHER (ARTESIA) | | | | | |
| By Whom? JANA SPRABERRY Was a Watercourse Reached? | | | | | | Date and Hour 9/24/14; 8:00 AM If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. | | | | | |
| Was a watercourse reached? ✓ Yes □ No | | | | | | | j | | | | |
| If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* | | | | | | 256 OIL | / 193 WATER | | | | |
| 1 | | • | • | | D MAACI | UNIC ANNAY | THE TABLE DATE | FRV WILLELL | CHINED TH | NO EGO DRI | |
| | | | | NG PECOS RIVE | K WASH | INVA DVIII | INE IANK BALL | IERT WHICH II | ICCODED IV | 10 200 ppr | |
| OIL TANKS | CONTAIN | NG 256 BBL | S OIL. | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Car | use of Prob | em and Reme | dial Actic | n Taken * | | | | | | | |
| Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* SWIFT WATER FLOODING OF PECOS RIVER WASHED AWAY TANK BATTERY; NM OCD WAS NOTIFIED. THE TWO TANKS HAVE BEEN | | | | | | | | | | | |
| LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF THE BATTERY ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF RIVER. FURTHER ACTION WILL BE TAKEN AS SOON AREA DRIES OUT. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Describe Are | ea Affected | and Cleanup | Action Ta | ken.* | | | | | | | |
| WHEN ARE | A IS DRY E | NOUGH TO | ACCESS T | HE TANKS THEY | WILL B | E RETRIEVE | D AND ANY POL | LUTION WILL | BE CLEANED | . NM OCD WILL | |
| BE NOTIFIE | D WHEN A | REA CAN BE | ACCESSI | ED AND CONDIT | TIONS AI | RE ASSESSE | D. | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | MOCD rules and | |
| regulations a | all operators | are required | to report a | and/or file certain | release n | otifications a | und perform corre | ctive actions for | releases whi | ch may endanger perator of liability | |
| should their | operations l | have failed to | acceptan adequatel | v investigate and | remediat | e contaminat | ion that pose a th | reat to ground v | ater, surface | water, human health | |
| or the enviro | nment. In | addition, NM(| OCD acce | ptance of a C-141 | report d | oes not relie | ve the operator of | responsibility f | or compliance | with any other | |
| | | ws and/or reg | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1- | 1 | | | 1 | | <u>OIL CON</u> | <u>ISERVATIO</u> | <u>N DIVIS</u> | <u>ION</u> | |
| Signature: | Alus | na Oss | nale | lehen / | | | | 1 | / / | 7 | |
| | 71 | 7/ | | \overline{X} | | Approved by | Environmental S | Specialist: | | , | |
| Printed Nam | ANA Sريخ | PRABERKY | | $$ \cup | | FF | | . / (| 4/6 | <u> </u> | |
| Title: | OFFICE | ADMINISTR | ATOR | <u>.</u> | | Approval Da | ate: 10/2/1 | ✓ Expiration | ion Date: | NA | |
| E-mail Addr | ess: JSPRA | BERRY@PLA | NTATION | NPETRO.COM | A | enediations | naper Q.C.D. | . Rules & G | uidelines | . 🗖 | |
| | | | | | | JBMIT RI | MEDIATION | PROPOSA | L NOAttach | ed 📋 | |
| Date: 09-25 | -2014 | | Phone | e: 325-267-6046 | 2سئ د | ATER THA | AN: 11/21 | 14 | . 1 | | |

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2RP-2518

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:

Jana Spraberry < JSpraberry@plantationpetro.com>

Sent:

Thursday, October 02, 2014 9:13 AM

To:

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject:

RE: Lost Tank

Attachments:

DOC015.PDF

Good Morning, Heather! I am submitting an amended C-141 for the Rustler Bluff #1 in Eddy County. We have located the tanks. When the river subsided a little we found the 300 barrel water tank still on location – it had just been completely underwater. We have located the two 500 barrel oil tanks downstream – thanks to your photo. Unfortunately, they are on the opposite side of the river and it will be a few weeks until it is dry enough to retrieve them. We are staying on top of the situation and will let you know when we have the ability to get in.



Jana Spraberry
Office Administrator
PPC Operating Company, LLC
325-267-6046 (o)
325-370-3948 (c)
325-480-4954 (f)
ispraberry@plantationpetro.com

From: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD [mailto:Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us]

Sent: Friday, September 26, 2014 3:08 PM

To: Jana Spraberry **Subject:** RE: Lost Tank

Thank you Jana. We will get this entered soon. Let me know what you find when you are able to get into the site. I believe most of the roads are still closed, so we understand that it might be a while.

Heather Patterson Environmental Specialist NMOCD District II (575)748-1283 ext.101

From: Jana Spraberry [mailto:JSpraberry@plantationpetro.com]

Sent: Friday, September 26, 2014 1:28 PM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Lost Tank

Hello, Heather. I have attached a copy of my C-141 and am also going to fed-ex the original. Please let me know what else we need to do. I passed along the photo and coordinates of the tank. I told them our luck did not hold – the tank appeared to be on the opposite side of the river than the road.....fun times!



Jana Spraberry
Office Administrator
TPC Operating Company, LLC
325-267-6046 (o)
325-370-3948 (c)
325-480-4954 (f)
ispraberry@plantationpetro.com

From: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD [mailto:Heather.Patterson@state.nm.us]

Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 2:50 PM

To: Jana Spraberry

Cc: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Dade, Randy, EMNRD

Subject: RE: Lost Tank

Thank you for the photo Jana! See attachments for the photo and location of the one tank we found. Coordinates are 32.138014°N, 104.025750°W

Heather Patterson Environmental Specialist NMOCD District II (575)748-1283 ext.101

From: Jana Spraberry [mailto:JSpraberry@plantationpetro.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 25, 2014 1:40 PM

To: Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

Subject: Lost Tank

Hello, Heather! Received your message. Please email me the photo and coordinates for found tank. We actually lost three but one was a fiberglass water tank and it may not have survived the river trip...I have attached a photo of our location taken Monday before the tanks were lost on Tuesday.



Jana Spraberry
Office Administrator
PPC Operating Company, LLC
325-267-6046 (o)
325-370-3948 (c)
325-480-4954 (f)
jspraberry@plantationpetro.com